



Meena

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO.314 OF 2025

IN

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.13 OF 2025

DR MARIE LOU FIDELIS FERNANDES

... APPLICANT

Versus

MARIA FLAVIA XAVIER FERNANDES AND

7 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Aurobindo Gomes Pereira, Advocate for the Applicant.

CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED :- 16th December, 2025

P.C.:

1. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 12.01.2026.
2. In addition to the regular modes of service, the Respondents may also be served by Speed Post A.D., Courier, WhatsApp and Email. Affidavit of service along with the tracking report of the registered parcel, printout of email and WhatsApp messages as proof of service to be filed by 10.01.2026. A private notice to the Advocate appearing for the Respondent in inventory proceedings No.49/2018/A in the Court of Civil Judge Senior Division, A Court, Mercers.

VALMIKI MENEZES, J.