

Suzana

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO.314 OF 2025

IN

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.13 OF 2025

DR MARIE LOU FIDELIS FERNANDES

... APPLICANT

Versus

MARIA FLAVIA XAVIER FERNANDES AND

7 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Aurobindo Gomes Pereira, Advocate for the Applicant.

CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED :- 5th February, 2026

P.C.

Registry to place the report of service on the Respondents. List the matter on 09.03.2026.

VALMIKI MENEZES, J.