



Sonam

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO.314 OF 2025

IN

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.13 OF 2025

DR MARIE LOU FIDELIS FERNANDES

... APPLICANT

Versus

MARIA FLAVIA XAVIER FERNANDES AND

7 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Aurobindo Gomes Pereira, Advocate for the Applicant.

CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED :- 13th March, 2026

P.C.:

1. Affidavit of service to be filed by the Applicant within three weeks. In the meantime, the Registry of this Court to ascertain from the City Civil & Sessions Court at Mumbai, as to the position of service with respect to Respondent Nos. 2(a), 3, 6.

2. List this matter on 17.04.2026.

VALMIKI MENEZES, J.