



Meena

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO.314 OF 2025

IN

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.13 OF 2025

DR MARIE LOU FIDELIS FERNANDES

... APPLICANT

Versus

MARIA FLAVIA XAVIER FERNANDES AND

7 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Aurobindo Gomes Pereira, Advocate for the Applicant.

CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED :- 17th April, 2026

P.C.:

1. The learned Advocate for the Applicant to take the latest tracking report to ascertain service on all the Respondents. In addition, a fresh notice shall be issued to Respondent No.3 through e-mail.

The e-mail address shall be furnished by the Applicant. The Advocate for the Applicant shall also send notice through WhatsApp on his letterhead to the Respondent No.3. An affidavit of service shall be filed by 05.05.2026.

2. The returnable date of this notice shall be 07.05.2026.

VALMIKI MENEZES, J.